

THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.
JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22
[Electrical Division]
Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543
E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2025@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.com
QUOTATION CALL NOTICE REFERENCE NO: 40/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2026-27

BOQ FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 01

NAME OF THE WORK :- SHIFTING AND RECONSTRUCTION OF L.T LINE AT THE SITE OF CONSTRUCTION OF 12-F TYPE STAFF QUARTERS AT RESERVE OFFICE, RAYAGADA IN THE DISTRICT OF RAYAGADA.

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
I	LT AB Cable :-0.05 Km				
1	9 mtr 300 KG PSC Pole	No	1.00	3,630.00	3,630.00
2	RCC Base Plate	No	1	361.34	361.34
3	LT AB cable(4x50+1x50+1x16) sq.mm.	Mtr	52.50	228.00	11,970.00
4	Pole Clamp for I hook	No	4	240.00	960.00
5	Dead End Clamp	No	4	217.00	868.00
6	Eye hook for Dead end Clamp	No	4	75.00	300.00
7	LT Stay Set	Set	2	736.00	1,472.00
8	LT Stay Insulator	No	2	19.00	38.00
9	LT Stay Clamp	Pair	2	350.00	700.00
10	7/12 SWG Stay Wire	KG	16	79.00	1,264.00
11	GI Nut, Bolt & washers of different sizes	Kg	0.5	74.00	37.00
12	Earthing of support (coil type)	No	1	164.00	164.00
13	No. 6 SWG GI wire for Earthing	Kg	0.26	74.00	19.24
14	Danger Board	No	1.00	180.00	180.00
15	Back clamp for danger Board(25x3 mm) GI earth flat,0.59 Kg/mtr. & 0.51 Mtr. For ech back clamp	Kg	0.30	72.00	21.66
16	GI barbed wire/Anticlimbing device	No	3	74.00	222.00
17	Back clamp for Anticlimbing Device 25x3 mm ,flat, 0.59 Kg/Mtr., flat of 0.510 Mtr. Length 4 Nos=(4x0.59x0.510)	No	1.20	72.00	86.66
18	Saundries	Ls	1.00	250.00	250.00
A	Total Rs.				22,562.40
	A. Sub total				22,562.40
B	Stock, Storage & Insurance @ 3% of A				676.87
C	Sub Total (C=A+B)				23,239.27
D	Contingency @3% of C				697.18
E	T & P 2% of C				464.79
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				1,742.95
G	Erection Charges for PSC Pole @ 20%				747.78

H	Erection Charges of DTR and Joist Poles @ 5%				
I	Erection Charges of other @ 10%				1,950.04
J	Sub Total Rs.				28,842.00
H	Total				28,842.00
	Civil Work				
19	Stay concreting in Ratio 1:2:4 as per TPSODL specification and drawing =(0.5x0.5x0.8) mtr	No	2	1,300.00	2,600.00
20	Concreting of Poles in ratio 1:1:5:3,=0.375Cum mtr	Nos.	1	2,493.32	2,493.32
21	Couping of poles in ratio 1:1;5:3 (500x500x475)=1.11875 Cu. Mtr.	No	1	748.00	748.00
	Total Rs				34,683.32
	Dismantaling Charges				
22	Dismantling of varous size of LT AB cable from over head line, recoiling, loading, transportation, unloading and staking at a proper place in safe position/BA site store. Transportation with adequete vehicle load/capacity shall be only paid seperately.	Mtr	50	23.01	1,150.50
	Sub Total Rs.				35,833.82
	Cess @ 1%				358.34
	Total Estimated Cost				36,192.16
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				36,192.00
EXCESS	☐ LESS ☐ (Please Tick)	In Figure _____ % In word _____%			
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in word					

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST .

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)

Sd/-
Dy. Manager (Elect)

Sd/-
Project Manager (Elect)